## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1129 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/10/11 \$3/17/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 329
4			
5	By: Senators P. Malone, J. Dismang, Irvin, Laverty, G. Jeffress, J. Jeffress, Madison, Salmon, Fletcher,		
6	Elliott, Teague, J. Taylor, L. Chesterfield, Crumbly, D. Wyatt, J. Key, Rapert		
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO INCLUDE SCHOOL PRINCIPALS, ATHLETIC		
10	COACHES, AND COUNSELORS AMONG PERSONS WHO ARE GUILTY		
11	OF SEXUAL	OF SEXUAL ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE FOR SEXUAL	
12	CONTACT WITH A STUDENT LESS THAN TWENTY-ONE (21)		
13	YEARS OF AGE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
14			
15			
16	Subtitle		
17	AN A	CT TO INCLUDE SCHOOL PRINCIPALS,	
18	ATHLETIC COACHES, AND COUNSELORS AMONG		
19	PERSONS WHO ARE GUILTY OF SEXUAL ASSAULT		
20	IN THE SECOND DEGREE FOR SEXUAL CONTACT		
21	WITH A STUDENT LESS THAN TWENTY-ONE (21)		
22	YEAR	S OF AGE.	
23			
24			
25	BE IT ENACTED BY THE (	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARI	KANSAS:
26			
27	SECTION 1. Arka	ansas Code § 5-14-125(a)(6), concer	ning persons who
28	commit sexual assault in the second degree, is amended to read as follows:		
29	(6) Is a teacher, principal, athletic coach, or counselor in a		
30	public school in a gra	public school in a grade kindergarten through twelve (K-12) and engages in	
31	sexual contact with another person who is:		
32	(A) A student enrolled in the public school; and		
33	(B)	Less than twenty-one (21) years of	f age.
34			
35		/s/P. Malone	
36		APPROVED: 04/04/2011	

